
ANNOUNCEMENT 28 August 2024 

KINETIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP TO INVEST US$90 MILLION IN MC MINING LIMITED 

MC Mining Limited (MC Mining or the Company) is pleased to announce that the Company has 

reached an agreement with Hong Kong Stock Exchange (HKSE} main board listed Kinetic Development 

Group Limited (KDG) (1277.HK} the terms of which provide that KDG (or its designee) will subscribe, 

in two tranches, for a total of 51% of the post transaction issued share capital of MC Mining. 

The proposed investment by KDG will not only advance MC Mining's flagship Makhado steelmaking, 

hard coking coal project into production, but is also expected to accelerate the broader strategy of 

the group to develop its various tenements in the Vhembe region of Limpopo Province, including the 

Greater Soutpansberg Projects (GSP) and the Vele Aluwani Colliery (Vele). KDG is an integrated coal 

mining and trading group incorporated in the Cayman Islands with extensive operational experience 

and expertise, and a successful history of production from its assets that it operates in the 

autonomous regions of Inner Mongolia and Ningxia, China for over a decade. 

Under the terms of the agreement, KDG will subscribe for an initial 13.04% of MC Mining for an 

aggregate consideration of US$12,970,588 and implied price per share of US$0.2089 1 (at the

prevailing exchange rates, AU$0.30832 or ZAR3. 72.06 1 per share} which subscription shall be effected

no later than 5:00 pm Hong Kong Time on 4 September 2024, subject to the satisfaction of certain 

conditions outlined below. The second subscription for the remaining aggregate US$77,029,412 will 

be effected within seven (7) business days of the fulfilment or waiver of the conditions precedent 

applicable to that subscription including obtaining shareholder approval at an Extraordinary General 

Meeting (EGM) and receiving all relevant regulatory approvals. 

1 Based on the number of MC Mining shares expected to be to be issued on first closing
2 Financial times cross rates as at 09:30 British Standard Time, 26 August 2024

WEB WWW.MCMINING.CO.ZA EMAIL ADMINZA@MCMINING.CO.ZA 

AU Block Atcode. Suite 32tt. level 3, 96 Elizobeth Street, Melbourne. Victoria, 3000, Austtolio Tel •611♦9903 n50

ZA Ground Floo<. Greystone Building. Fourv«Jys Gott Pork. Roos Street, fourv«Jys. 2191 Tel •27 10 003 8000 

Interim Choir-man Mothews $enosi Interim Managing OT rector & Chief Executive Officer Yi (Chris-tine) He 

Non-H.ecutiv• directors An Chee Sin� Zhen (Brion) He. Oougtos: Abrohom$ 
























































